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מִשְׁ֭לֵי1
The proverbs
H4912

ה שְׁלֹמֹ֣
of Solomon
H8010

בֶן־
son

דָּוִד֑
of David
H1732

לֶךְ מֶ֝֗
king
H4428

ל׃ יִשְׂרָאֵֽ
of Israel
H3478

The proverbs of Solomon the son of David, king of Israel:

לָדַ֣עַת2
to know
H3045

חָכְמָה֣
wisdom
H2451

וּמוּסָר֑
and instruction
H4148

ין הָבִ֗ לְ֝
to perceive
H0995

י אִמְרֵ֥
the words
H0561

בִינָֽה׃
of understanding
H0998

To know wisdom and instruction; To discern the words of understanding;

לָקַ֭חַת3
to receive
H3947

מוּסַר֣
the instruction
H4148

ל הַשְׂכֵּ֑
of wisdom

דֶק צֶ֥
Justice
H6664

ט וּמִ֝שְׁפָּ֗
and judgment
H4941

ים׃ וּמֵישָׁרִֽ
and equity
H4339

To receive instruction in wise dealing, In righteousness and justice and equity;

לָתֵ֣ת4
to give
H5414

לִפְתָאיִם֣
to the simple

עָרְמָה֑
prudence
H6195

עַר נַ֗ לְ֝
to the young man
H5288

עַת דַּ֣
knowledge
H1847

ה׃ וּמְזִמָּֽ
and discretion
H4209

To give prudence to the simple, To the young man knowledge and discretion:

יִשְׁמַע5֣
Will hear
H8085

חָ֭כָם
a wise [man]
H2450

וְי֣וֹסֶף
and increase
H3254

לֶקַ֑ח
learning
H3948

וְנָ֝ב֗וֹן
and a man of understanding
H0995

תַּחְבֻּל֥וֹת
wise counsel
H8458

יִקְנֶֽה׃
will attain
H7069

That the wise man may hear, and increase in learning; And that the man of understanding may attain unto sound 
counsels:

ין6 לְהָבִ֣
To understand
H0995

מָ֭שָׁל
a proverb
H4912

וּמְלִיצָה֑
and an enigma
H4426

י דִּבְרֵ֥
the words
H1697

ים כָמִ֗ חֲ֝
of the wise
H2450

ם׃ וְחִידֹתָֽ
and their riddles
H2420

To understand a proverb, and a figure, The words of the wise, and their dark sayings.

יִרְאַת7֣
The fear
H3374

יְה֭וָה
of Yahweh
H3068

ית רֵאשִׁ֣
[is] the beginning
H7225

עַת דָּ֑
of knowledge
H1847

חָכְמָ֥ה
wisdom
H2451

ר וּמ֝וּסָ֗
and instruction
H4148

ים אֱוִילִ֥
Fools
H0191

זוּ׃ בָּֽ
[But] despise
H0936

פ
 - 

The fear of Jehovah is the beginning of knowledge; Butthe foolish despise wisdom and instruction.

שְׁמַע8֣
Hear
H8085

נִי בְּ֭
My son

מוּסַר֣
the instruction
H4148

אָבִ֑יךָ
of your father
H0001

וְאַל־
and not
H0408

שׁ טֹּ֗ תִּ֝
do forsake
H5203

ת תּוֹרַ֥
the law
H8451

ךָ׃ אִמֶּֽ
of your mother
H0517
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My son, hear the instruction of thy father, And forsake not the law of thy mother:

י 9 ׀כִּ֤
for

לִוְיַת֤
a ornament
H3880

ן חֵ֓
graceful
H2580

ם הֵ֬
they [will be]
H1992

ךָ לְראֹשֶׁ֑
on your head

ים וַעֲ֝נָקִ֗
and chains

יךָ׃ לְגַרְגְּרֹתֶֽ
about your neck
H1621

For they shall be a chaplet of grace unto thy head, And chains about thy neck.

י10 בְּנִ֡
My son

אִם־
if

יְפַתּ֥וּךָ
entice you

ים טָּאִ֗ חַ֝
the sinful
H2400

אַל־
not
H0408

א׃ תֹּבֵֽ
do consent
H0014

My son, if sinners entice thee, Consent thou not.

אִם־11
If

֮ יאֹמְרוּ
they say
H0559

לְכָה֪
come
H3212

נוּ תָּ֥ אִ֫
with us
H0854

נֶאֶרְבָ֥ה
let us lie in wait
H0693

לְדָ֑ם
to [shed] blood
H1818

נִצְפְּנָה֖
let us lurk secretly
H6845

י לְנָקִ֣
for the innocent

ם׃ חִנָּֽ
without cause
H2600

If they say, Come with us, Let us lay wait for blood; Let us lurk privily for the innocent without cause;

נִבְ֭לָעֵם12
let us swallow them
H1104

כִּשְׁא֣וֹל
like Sheol
H7585

חַיִּ֑ים
alive

ים וּתְ֝מִימִ֗
and whole
H8549

כְּי֣וֹרְדֵי
like those who go down to
H3381

בֽוֹר׃
the Pit

Let us swallow them up alive as Sheol, And whole, as those that go down into the pit;

כָּל־13
all
H3605

ה֣וֹן
[kinds] of possessions
H1952

ר יָקָ֣
precious
H3368

נִמְצָא֑
we shall find
H4672

א נְמַלֵּ֖
we shall fill
H4390

ינוּ בָתֵּ֣
our houses

ל׃ שָׁלָֽ
with spoil
H7998

We shall find all precious substance; We shall fill our houses with spoil;

גּוֹ֭רָ֣לְך14ָ
your lot
H1486

יל תַּפִּ֣
Cast in
H5307

בְּתוֹכֵנ֑וּ
among us
H8432

יס כִּ֥
purse
H3599

ד חָ֗ אֶ֝
one
H0259

יִהְיֶה֥
let have
H1961

נוּ׃ לְכֻלָּֽ
us all
H3605

Thou shalt cast thy lot among us; We will all have one purse:

י15 בְּנִ֗
My son

אַל־
not
H0408

תֵּלֵךְ֣
do walk
H3212

בְּדֶ֣רֶךְ
in the way
H1870

ם אִתָּ֑
with them
H0854

מְנַע֥
Keep
H4513

גְלְךָ֗ רַ֝
your foot
H7272

ם׃ מִנְּתִיבָתָֽ
from their path

My son, walk not thou in the way with them; Refrain thy foot from their path:

י16 כִּ֣
for

גְלֵיהֶם רַ֭
their feet
H7272

לָרַ֣ע
to evil

יָר֑וּצוּ
run
H7323

י֝מַהֲר֗וּ וִֽ
and they make haste

לִשְׁפָּךְ־
to shed
H8210

ם׃ דָּֽ
blood
H1818

For their feet run to evil, And they make haste to shed blood.

י־17 כִּֽ
Surely

חִנָּ֭ם
in vain
H2600

מְזֹרָ֣ה
is spread
H2219

הָרָ֑שֶׁת
the net
H7568

י עֵינֵ֗ בְּ֝
in the sight

כָל־
of any
H3605

עַל   בַּ֥
owner
H1167

כָּנָֽף׃
bird
H3671

For in vain is the net spread In the sight of any bird:

וְהֵ֭ם18
But they
H1992

לְדָמָם֣
for their [own] blood
H1818

בוּ יֶאֱרֹ֑
lie in wait
H0693

יִצְ֝פְּנ֗וּ
they lurk secretly
H6845

ם׃ לְנַפְשֹׁתָֽ
for their [own] lives
H5315
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And these lay wait for their own blood; They lurk privily for their own lives.

ן19 כֵּ֗
So

אָרְ֭חוֹת
[are] the ways
H0734

כָּל־
of everyone
H3605

עַ צֵֽ בֹּ֣
who is greedy for
H1214

צַע בָּ֑
gain
H1215

אֶת־
 - 
H0853

נֶפֶ֖שׁ
the life
H5315

בְּעָלָי֣ו
of its owners
H1167

ח׃ יִקָּֽ
it takes away
H3947

פ
 - 

So are the ways of every one that is greedy of gain; It taketh away the life of the owners thereof.

חָ֭כְמוֹת20
Wisdom
H2454

בַּח֣וּץ
outside
H2351

נָּה תָּרֹ֑
calls aloud

רְחֹב֗וֹת בָּ֝
in the open squares
H7339

ן תִּתֵּ֥
she raises
H5414

הּ׃ קוֹלָֽ
her voice

Wisdom crieth aloud in the street; She uttereth her voice in the broad places;

אש21ׁ ֹ֥ בְּר
In the chief

הֹמִיּ֗וֹת
concourses
H1993

א קְרָ֥ תִּ֫
she cries out
H7121

י בְּפִתְחֵ֖
at the openings
H6607

ים שְׁעָרִ֥
of the gates
H8179

יר בָּעִ֗
in the city

יהָ אֲמָרֶ֥
her words
H0561

ר׃ תאֹמֵֽ
she speaks
H0559

She crieth in the chief place of concourse; At the entrance of the gates, In the city, she uttereth her words:

עַד־22
How
H5704

׀מָתַ֣י 
long
H4970

֮ פְּתָיִם
you simple ones

אֵהֲב֫וּ תְּֽ
will you love
H0157

תִי פֶ֥
simplicity

ים וְלֵצִ֗
for scorners
H3887

לָצ֭וֹן
scorning
H3944

חָמְד֣וּ
delight

לָהֶם֑
in their
H1992

ים וּכְ֝סִילִ֗
and fools
H3684

יִשְׂנְאוּ־
hate
H8130

עַת׃ דָֽ
knowledge
H1847

How long, ye simple ones, will ye love simplicity? And scoffers delight them in scoffing, And fools hate 
knowledge?

תָּשׁ֗וּבו23ּ
Turn
H7725

י ת֫וֹכַחְתִּ֥ לְֽ
at my rebuke

הִנֵּ֤ה
surely
H2009

יעָה אַבִּ֣
I will pour out
H5042

לָכֶם֣
on you

י רוּחִ֑
my spirit
H7307

יעָה אוֹדִ֖
I will make known
H3045

דְבָרַ֣י
my words
H1697

ם׃ אֶתְכֶֽ
to you
H0853

Turn you at my reproof: Behold, I will pour out my spirit upon you; I will make known my words unto you.

יַעַ֣ן24
Because
H3282

קָ֭רָאתִי
I have called
H7121

וַתְּמָאֵנ֑וּ
and you refused
H3985

יתִי נָטִ֥
I have stretched out
H5186

י יָדִ֝֗
my hand
H3027

וְאֵי֣ן
and no one
H0369

ׁיב׃ מַקְשִֽ
regarded
H7181

Because I have called, and ye have refused; I have stretched out my hand, and no man hath regarded;

וַתִּפְרְע֥ו25ּ
and because you disdained

כָל־
all
H3605

י עֲצָתִ֑
my counsel
H6098

י וְת֝וֹכַחְתִּ֗
and of my rebuke

א ֹ֣ ל
none
H3808

ם׃ אֲבִיתֶֽ
would have
H0014

But ye have set at nought all my counsel, And would none of my reproof:

https://biblehub.com/hebrew/734.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1214.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1215.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/853.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5315.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1167.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3947.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2454.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2351.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7339.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5414.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1993.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7121.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6607.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/8179.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/561.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/559.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5704.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4970.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/157.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3887.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3944.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1992.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3684.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/8130.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1847.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7725.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2009.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5042.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7307.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3045.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1697.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/853.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3282.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7121.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3985.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5186.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3027.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/369.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7181.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6098.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3808.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/14.htm


גַּם־26
Also
H1571

אֲ֭נִי
I
H0589

בְּאֵידְכֶם֣
at your calamity
H0343

אֶשְׂחָק֑
will laugh
H7832

ג לְעַ֗ אֶ֝
I will mock
H3932

א ֹ֣ בְּב
when comes
H0935

ם׃ פַחְדְּכֶֽ
your terror
H6343

I also will laugh inthe day ofyour calamity; I will mock when your fear cometh;

א27 ֹ֤ בְּב
When comes
H0935

]כשאוה[
like a storm
H7584

ה  ׀()כְשׁוֹאָ֨
like devastation

ם פַּחְדְּכֶ֗
your terror
H6343

אֵידְכֶם וְֽ֭
and your destruction
H0343

כְּסוּפָה֣
like a whirlwind

יֶאֱתֶ֑ה
comes
H0857

א ֹ֥ בְּב
when come
H0935

ם לֵיכֶ֗ עֲ֝
upon you

ה צָרָ֥
distress

ה׃ וְצוּקָֽ
and anguish

When your fear cometh as a storm, And your calamity cometh on as a whirlwind; When distress and anguish 
come upon you.

אָז28֣
Then

יִקְ֭רָאֻנְנִי
they will call on me
H7121

א ֹ֣ וְל
but not
H3808

עֱנֶה֑ אֶֽ
I will answer

נְנִי יְשַׁ֝חֲרֻ֗
they will seek me diligently
H7836

א ֹ֣ וְל
but not
H3808

נְנִי׃ יִמְצָאֻֽ
they will find me
H4672

Then will they call upon me, but I will not answer; They will seek me diligently, but they shall not find me:

תַּ֭חַת29
Because
H8478

כִּי־
that

נְאוּ שָׂ֣
they hated
H8130

דָ֑עַת
knowledge
H1847

וְיִרְאַ֥ת
and the fear
H3374

יְהֹ֝וָ֗ה
of Yahweh
H3068

א ֹ֣ ל
not
H3808

רוּ׃ בָחָֽ
did choose
H0977

For that they hated knowledge, And did not choose the fear of Jehovah,

לאֹ־30
None
H3808

אָב֥וּ
they would have
H0014

י לַעֲצָתִ֑
of my counsel
H6098

נָאֲ֝צ֗וּ
[And] despised
H5006

כָּל־
every
H3605

י׃ תּוֹכַחְתִּֽ
my rebuke

They would none of my counsel, They despised all my reproof.

יאֹכְלו31ּ וְֽ֭
Therefore they shall eat
H0398

י מִפְּרִ֣
the fruit
H6529

ם דַרְכָּ֑
of their own way
H1870

תֵיהֶם֣ וּֽמִמֹּעֲצֹ֖
and with their own fancies
H4156

עוּ׃ יִשְׂבָּֽ
be filled to the full
H7646

Therefore shall they eat of the fruit of their own way, And be filled with their own devices.

י32 כִּ֤
For

מְשׁוּבַת֣
the turning away
H4878

פְּתָיִם֣
of the simple

הַרְגֵם֑ תַּֽ
will slay them
H2026

וְשַׁלְוַת֖
and the complacency
H7962

כְּסִילִ֣ים
of fools
H3684

ם׃ תְּאַבְּדֵֽ
will destroy them
H0006

For the backsliding of the simple shall slay them, And the careless ease of fools shall destroy them.

וְשֹׁמֵע33ַֽ֣
But whoever listens
H8085

לִי֭
to me

יִשְׁכָּן־
will dwell
H7931

טַח בֶּ֑
safely
H0983

ן וְשַׁ֝אֲנַ֗
and will be secure
H7599

חַד מִפַּ֥
without fear
H6343

ה׃ רָעָֽ
of evil

פ
 - 

But whoso hearkeneth unto me shall dwell securely, And shall be quiet without fear of evil.
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